# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the registration: RSCL Corporation never owned the trademark and it was not assigned to Planahead, LLC

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vectura Group Plc		109/19/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vectura Group Plc	
Street Address:	12 ST James's Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1Y 4RB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2645169		VECTURA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2023444000 Phone:

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043 Address Line 4:

60895-230137 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900087916

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0763** 

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison		
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/		
Date:	09/26/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Vectura Declaration#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0764

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Vectura Group Plc (by Change of Name)

Registration No.:

2,645,169

Registration Date:

November 5, 2002

Mark:

**VECTURA** 

Attorney's Reference: 60895-230137

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DECLARATION

The undersigned declares and states that he/she is an officer of the registrant or is properly authorized by the correct owner of the registered trademark U.S. Registration No. 2,645,169; that he/she believes registrant has been the only owner of the registered trademark since the application was filed September 5, 2000; that the Assignment recorded on August 5, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2598/0280 listing RSCL Corporation as the Assignor and Planahead, LLC as the Assignee was erroneously recorded against this registration; that the chain of title for this registration should not be considered altered by the incorrect Assignment recorded against this registration; that the original registrant, Vectura Limited changed its name to Vectura Group Plc on June 23, 2004; that the change of name was recorded on March 12, 2007 under Reel/Frame 003497/0317; that Vectura Group Plc continues to be the owner of the registration; that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this registration.

Done, this _	19 <sup>7)H</sup>	day of	SEPTETBEL 2007.
			Vectura Group Plc
			By: Amy infaced
			Name:
			Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 09/26/2007